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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - OKTOBER 2010
01.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LEIB	
	 EI-RJF	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 LFLC	 -	 LFPG	
	 LN-FIX	 Beech B200	 Klaveness Corporate Services	 ENGM	 -	 LPFR	
	 N32CK	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 pvt	 LFOV	 -	 LFOV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LIBP	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-OEL	 Robinson R.22B	 Vingilot bvba	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 LFPN	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHRD	
02.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LEIB	 -	 EDDK	
	 N921GG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Kilo Aviation	 EGGP-EBZW-EGGP			 
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 LSZA	 -	 EGKB	 (3)
03.	 G-CFLV	 Saab 2000	 Eastern Airways	 EGPD	 -	 EDDP	 (4)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GCI	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI	 -	 ENBR	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ-LFPL-ZZZZ	 (8)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (8)
04.	 D-ILAT	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Triple Alpha	 EDLW	 -	 LHBP	
	 G-CFLV	 Saab 2000	 Eastern Airways	 EDDP	 -	 EDDP	 (5)
	 N443HC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Hill Construction Corp	 EGNV	 -	 LFPT	 (6)
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-LSGG-EHGG			 
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 M.van Maurik	 dep back to EHHV			 
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 EGNW	-	 EGNM	 (21)
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBBR-LIMJ-EBBR			 
05.	 G-CFLV	 Saab 2000	 Eastern Airways	 EDDP	 -	 EDDP	 (6)
	 LX-JAG	 Learjet 45	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 EGLC	 -	 LFPB	
	 LX-SKY	 Pilatus PC-12	 Luxembird	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N262MP	 Cirrus SR.20	 Blue Line Air Service Corp	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (7)
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 Schnefrost Gmbh	 ETND	 -	 LFBT	
	 OK-SLA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Silesia Air	 LKPR	 -	 EBBR	
	 OK-SLX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 LKPR	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-FTS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EHAM	 (6)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
06.	 G-CFLV	 Saab 2000	 Eastern Airways	 EDDP	 -	 EGSH	
	 HB-VMX	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	 (7)
	 HB-VMY	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	 (7)
	 HB-VPJ	 Hawker 900XP	 Albinati Aeronautics	 LFMN	 -	 EDMO	
	 N102SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.Haemers	 LFAT	 -	 LFAV	
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-FTS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EGLF	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 S5-BAW	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Linxair	 LJLJ	 -	 UUWW	
07.	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC	 -	 LFLC	 (8)
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 EBST	 -	 EBOS	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPN	 -	 EGTF	 (8)
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 LKPR	 -	 EHRD	 (8)
08.	 D-ELYZ	 Rockwell 112	 Junemann	 EDKB	 -	 EDDK	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 M-YNNS	 Falcon 7X	 NS Falcon Ltd	 LFPB	 -	 EGWU	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFOA	 -	 LFAV	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-TOP	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 T Air	 LKHK	 -	 LKHK	
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBSG	



2 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2010/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
10

	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-SVM	 Robin Dr.400/120	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 S5-BAS	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Linxair	 EBBR	 -	 LJLJ	
09.	 D-EXXM	 Mooney M.20R	 R.Hutz	 EDDS	 -	 EDFE	 (10)
	 D-IOSB	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Heli Flight	 EHEH	 -	 EDFB	
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGKA	 -	 EGKA	 (10)
	 N773RB	 Cirrus SR.22	 JM Flying Services	 EGSX	 -	 EGSX	
	 N1026A	 Mooney M.20R	 P.Krauss	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	 (10)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GME	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Styria	 LOWG	 -	 LOWG	
	 OO-STK	 Slingsby T.67M	 M.Henry	 EBSG	 -		
	 PH-DYE	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
10.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL	 -	 EGGP	
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EHTX	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-FLA	 PA-28-140 Cruiser	 E.Maras & P.Vierdeels	 LFAT	 -	 EBGB	 (11)
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SPP	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-RMD	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga	 R.Dijkstra	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
11.	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots	 EDLN	 -	 EHLE	 (12)
	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (12)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDKL	
	 PH-LGW	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Airseppe	 EHGG	 -	 EHLE	 (12)
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
12.	 CS-DMP	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EHRD	
	 D-EZDG	 Cirrus SR.20	 Deutsche Luftfahrt AG	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	 (15)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 F-HBGG	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry UK Ltd	 LFQQ	 -	 LFQQ	
	 LX-DCA	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Serlux	 EHRD	 -	 LFPB	
	 N95GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	 EGTO	 -	 EGTO	
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N525GC	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Gerard Comboul Avn	 LFMD	 -	 LFQQ	 (12/11)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWL	 -	 LOWL	 (14)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JDL	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 SPS Flightservice	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
14.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (16)
	 F-HHAM	 Beech C90A	 Darta	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LEMG	
	 N889CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Philair	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Flying Group	 EBBR	 -	 EHAM	 (28)
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	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VT-MST	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Asia Aviation	 LTFJ	 -	 EGGW	 (15)
15.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 LSZR	
	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 LSZH	 -	 EHEH	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (21)
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-DWW	 Robinson R.44	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-LIMP-EHLE			 
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VDL	 Cessna 182T	 Aviation Charters	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
16.	 D-CAUW	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	 (17)
	 F-BMZP	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 J.Gielkens		  -	 EBLE	
	 G-TSGE	 Cirrus SR.20	 G.Murphy	 EGBM	 -	 EGGP	 (17)
	 OM-VPT	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Seagle Jet	 LZIB	 -	 LZIB	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 EBMO	 -	 ZZZZ	 (18)
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 EHRD	 -	 LEMG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EBOS	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 LSZH	
	 EI-XLS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Airlink Airways	 EHAM	 -	 EINN	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBSP	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 OO-TOR	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
18.	 D-IBAM	 Cessna 340A	 Serum-Werk Bernburg	 EDCQ	 -	 EDCQ	
	 G-LFPT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ambeo	 EGSC	 -	 EPKT	 (19)
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LEMG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SKB	 Cessna F.172N	 Ben-Air	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
19.	 F-GHZH	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 EPAG	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 OE-FBG	 Diamond DA.42NG	 EPAG	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CFG	 Diamond DA.42	 Cadimmair	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS			 
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -		
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-HRK	 P-180 Avanti	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EDDN	 -	 EHSE	 (20)
20.	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT	 -	 EGKB	 (21)
	 F-GJFG	 Pilatus PC-12	 GDP Vendome	 LFLP	 -	 LFLP	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LIPB	 -	 LIPB	 (21)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair	 LFPB	 -	 LFRD	
	 G-LFPT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ambeo	 EPKT	 -	 LFPT	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EBOS	 (22)
	 N1420D	 Cessna 182T	 Webergy Internet AG	 EDKZ	 -	 EDKZ	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-NPT	 Cessna F.172N	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
22.	 D-ICMK	 Beech C90GTi	 Kapp Gmbh	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFPB	 -	 LFLC	
	 N201GW	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 G.Walther	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 OO-ANO	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EBKW	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
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23.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGRP	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-FJZ	 Cessna 182P	 ALC nv	 EBLE	 -	 bsd again	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EDDT	 -	 EDDN	
24.	 D-EFRS	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 BwSGH	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 D-EFTB	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 BwSGH (arr for overhaul)	 EDKB	 -		
	 F-HCRT	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Airlec Air Espace	 LFBD	 -	 LFBD	
	 N80NS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirfly	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBOS	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (29)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EGHI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -		
25.	 M-AJOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 EGWU	-	 EGHH	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N672C	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bo-Design nv	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
26.	 CS-HFJ	 Bell 212	 Inaer	 LFOK	 -	 Haven	 (27)
	 EC-JSP	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Inaer	 LFOK	 -	 Haven	 (27)
	 EC-KIE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Inaer	 LFOK	 -	 Haven	 (27)
	 M-INOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EGHH	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKOD	 -	 EKOD	 (28)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-LSGG-EHGG			 
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 LFRB	 -	 EHSE	 (27)
27.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGLC	
	 F-HBAI	 P-180 Avanti	 B.A.I.	 LFRU	 -	 LFRU	
	 N28SP	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Echo Aviation	 LFQA	 -	 LFQA	 (4)
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (31)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EDDP-EHGG-EDDP			 
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (9)
	 N1184U	 Cessna T182T	 Sunseeker Llc	 LIPV	 -	 EDNY	 (29)
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-KND	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (28)
	 PH-SPH	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 D-EKSS	 Mooney M.20J	 L.Vos	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LFLX	
	 OO-CNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 D-IWPS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Schneider	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (30)
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EGKB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CNP	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBKT	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson R.44	 Genitrade nv	 EBST	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-DWW	 Robinson R.44	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-ROD	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Euroconsult	 EHMZ	 -	 LJPZ	 (31)
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
30.	 D-CFLY	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Hamburger Air Charter	 EGKB	 -	 GCTS	 (31)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD-EDKB-EHRD			 
				    EHRD	 -		
	 PH-TCS	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
31.	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LFMN	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-STP	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHTE	 -	 EHBK	
						    



5© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2010/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2010
First visits						    
02.	 N921GG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Kilo Aviation				  
03.	 G-CFLV	 Saab 2000	 Eastern Airways				  
04.	 N443HC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Hill Construction Corp				  
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap				  
05.	 LX-JAG	 Learjet 45	 Global Jet Luxembourg				  
	 LX-SKY	 Pilatus PC-12	 Luxembird				  
	 OK-SLX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air				  
06.	 HB-VPJ	 Hawker 900XP	 Albinati Aeronautics				  
	 N102SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.Haemers				  
	 S5-BAW	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Linxair				  
08.	 D-ELYZ	 Rockwell 112	 Junemann				  
	 M-YNNS	 Falcon 7X	 NS Falcon Ltd				  
09.	 D-EXXM	 Mooney M.20R	 R.Hutz				  
	 D-IOSB	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Heli Flight				  
	 N773RB	 Cirrus SR.22	 JM Flying Services				  
10.	 PH-RMD	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga	 R.Dijkstra				  
11.	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots				  
12.	 D-EZDG	 Cirrus SR.20	 Deutsche Luftfahrt AG				  
13.	 N95GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt				  
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman				  
	 N525GC	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Gerard Comboul Avn				  
16.	 F-BMZP	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 J.Gielkens				  
	 G-TSGE	 Cirrus SR.20	 G.Murphy				  
	 OM-VPT	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Seagle Jet				  
19.	 OE-FBG	 Diamond DA.42NG	 EPAG				  
21.	 N1420D	 Cessna 182T	 Webergy Internet AG				  
22.	 D-ICMK	 Beech C90GTi	 Kapp Gmbh				  
	 N201GW	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 G.Walther				  
24.	 D-EFRS	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 BwSGH				  
	 D-EFTB	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 BwSGH (arr for overhaul)				  
26.	 EC-JSP	 Kamov KA.32A11BC	 Inaer				  
27.	 N1184U	 Cessna T182T	 Sunseeker Llc				  
	 PH-KND	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service				  
30.	 PH-TCS	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien				  
31.	 PH-STP	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter				  


